507248850 04/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7295771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Nam	e	Execution Date		
JAMES KENNEDY				12/07/2018		
NIGEL LEYLAND				12/07/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	KASTL	JS TECHN	OLOGIES DAC			
Street Address:	TEMPI	TEMPLE CHAMBERS				
Internal Address:	3 BUR	3 BURLINGTON ROAD				
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN				
State/Country:	IRELA	IRELAND				
Postal Code:	D04 RI	D68				
Property TypeApplication Number:1731		17311969	Number 1969			
]		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(303)607-				
Correspondence will b			li address first: if that is un	CUCCOCCTUL IT WULL DO CODT		
using a lan humbel, Il	p	d; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:	promuor	1; if that is 31723703	s unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: Email:		31723703 aimee.mil	s <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE	s <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR ⁻	a <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH TH MERIDIAN STREET	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25	a <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH FH MERIDIAN STREET 00	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25	a <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH TH MERIDIAN STREET	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25 INDIANAF	a <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH FH MERIDIAN STREET 00	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25 INDIANAF 983	a <i>unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH FH MERIDIAN STREET 00 POLIS, INDIANA 46204	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25 INDIANAF 983 AIM	<i>a unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH TH MERIDIAN STREET 00 POLIS, INDIANA 46204 780.000013	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25 INDIANAF 983 AIM /aim	a unsuccessful, it will be sei 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH TH MERIDIAN STREET 00 POLIS, INDIANA 46204 780.000013 EE MILLER	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	31723703 aimee.mill FAEGRE 300 NOR SUITE 25 INDIANAF 983 AIM /aim	a unsuccessful, it will be set 00 er@faegredrinker.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH TH MERIDIAN STREET 00 POLIS, INDIANA 46204 780.000013 IEE MILLER nee miller/	nt via US Mail.		

source=K23-1531-06GB - Assignment Document (signed) (002)#page2.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7th day of December Two Thousand andEIGHTEEN (2018) between JAMES KENNEDY, an Irish citizen, ofc/o Kastus Technologies DAC, Temple Chambers, 3 Burlington Road, Dublin 4., D04 RD68, IrelandandNIGELLEYLAND,aBritishCitizenc/o Kastus Technologies DAC, Temple Chambers, 3 Burlington Road, Dublin 4., D04 RD68, IrelandandNIGELLEYLAND,aBritishCitizenCo Kastus Technologies DAC, Temple Chambers, 3 Burlington Road, Dublin 4., D04 RD68, Ireland(hereinafter called "the Co-Inventors") of the one part;

AND KASTUS TECHNOLOGIES DAC, an Irish company, of Temple Chambers, 3 Burlington Road, Dublin 4, D04 RD68, Republic of Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS We the said Co-Inventors, have made an invention or inventions relating to "P-DOPED SURFACE COATINGS AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION THEREOF" (hereinafter called "the Invention");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in the United Kingdom (UK) and in other countries including Oman and Columbia for the said Invention or Inventions

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of €10.00 (ten euros), paid to each of us Co-Inventors by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of us) We, the said Co-Inventors, hereby assign and confirm unto the Assignee all rights in and to the said Invention or Inventions including the right to file an application or applications for and obtain a Patent or Patents in the United Kingdom and in Oman and in Columbia and in other countries; and the right to file applications for and obtain patents in other countries claiming priority from the application or applications in the United Kingdom (UK) and/or Oman and/or Columbia and/or other countries;

AND We HEREBY assent to the making of applications(s) for such Patents by the Assignee in its own name

<u>AND We HEREBY</u> undertake to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee

This Deed of Assignment is dated the date above indicated.

		N-5.18	
	JAMES KENNEDY (CO-INVENTOR)	WITNESS	
V	N-54	$\Delta <$	
	NIGEL LEYLAND (CO-INVENTOR)	WITNESS	
	KASTUS TECHNOLOGIES DAG (ASS	SIGNEE) WITNESS	
	V		

Capacity of Signatory on behalf of Kastus Technologies DAC

RECORDED: 04/25/2022